AMP-TRAP®
CS-3 SERIES E-RATED / MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES
E 2
5kV, 8kV and 15.5kV FERRULE MOUNTED
FUSES
Amp-trap CS-3 E-rated 5kV 8kV and 15kV fuses have
2 or 3 inch diameter barrels with ferrules and are
mounted in spring reinforced clips. They are UL listed

Revision/No.
Special Features
Diameter (C=2”, D=3”)
No. of Barrels
Style (F=Ferrule Mount)
Max. Voltage Rating (055=5.5kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
Catalog Numbering System
Catalog Numbers, Ratings, Dimensions, CS-3 Series, 5.5kV
DIMENSIONS Inches (mm) INTERRUPTING
NEW CATALOG OLD CATALOG AMPERE NUMBER OF FIG. RATING
NUMBER NUMBER RATING BARRELS A B C RMS SYM.* AMPERES
5.5kV Max. — Ferrule Mounted Style — 12  (305mm) Clip Centers — 2  (50.8mm) Barrel Diameter
A055F1C0R0-5E                  A550X5E-1B 5E 5E
A055F1C0R0-7E                  A550X7E-1B 7E
A055F1C0R0-10                    A550X10E-1B 10E
A055F1C0R0-15E                  A550X15E-1B 15E
A055F1C0R0-20E                    A550X20E-1B 20E 1 A 14.11 2.2 .19 63,000
A055F1C0R0-25E                    A550X25E-1B 25E (358) (56) (4.8)
A055F1C0R0-30E                    A550X30E-1B 30E Tripped
A055F1C0R0-40E                    A550X40E-1B 40E Force
A055F1C0R0-50E                  A550X50E-1B 50E 1 lb.
A055F1C0R0-65E                   A550X65E-1B 65E
5.5kV Max. — Ferrule Mounted Style — 12  (305mm) Clip Centers — 3  (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
A055F1D0R0-10E A550X10E-1F 10E
A055F1D0R0-15E               A550X15E-1F 15E
A055F1D0R0-20E               A550X20E-1F 20E
A055F1D0R0-25E               A550X25E-1F 25E
A055F1D0R0-30E               A550X30E-1F 30E
A055F1D0R0-40E                A550X40E-1F 40E
A055F1D0R0-50E                A550X50E-1F 50E 1 B
A055F1D0R0-65E                A550X65E-1F 65E
A055F1D0R0-80E                 A550X80E-1F 80E 15.88 3.0 0.5
A055F1D0R0-100E               A550X100E-1F 100E (403) (76) (13) 63,000
A055F1D0R0-125E               A550X125E-1 125E Tripped
A055F1D0R0-150E               A550X150E-1 150E Force
A055F1D0R0-175E             A550X175E-1 175E 2 lbs.
A055F1D0R0-200E               A550X200E-1 200E
A055F2D0R0-250E               A550X250E-1 250E
A055F2D0R0-300E               A550X300E-1 300E
A055F2D0R0-350E               A550X350E-1 350E 2 C
A055F2D0R0-400E               A550X400E-1 400E
A055F2D0R0-450E               A550X450E-1 450E
* RMS ASYM. AMPERES = RMS SYM. AMPERES x 1.6
Figure A Figure B Figure C
Indicator flush with surface
in Untripped Position Blown Fuse Indicator

Peak Let-Thru Current Data,  5.5kV  CS-3 Fuses
E
AMP-TRAP®
CS-3 SERIES E-RATED / MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES
E 7
8.25kV Ferrule Mounted
* RMS ASYM. AMPS = RMS SYM. AMPERES x 1.6
Figure A
Figure B
CATALOG NUMBER AMPERE NUMBER
FIG.
INTERRUPTING
RATING OF RATING RMS
BARRELS SYM. AMPERES*
8.25kV MAX. FERRULE MOUNTED STYLE - 12" (305 mm) CLIP CENTER - 3" (76.2 mm) BARREL DIAMETER
A825X10E-1 10E 1 A
A825X15E-1 15E 1 A
A825X20E-1 20E 1 A
A825X25E-1 25E 1 A
A825X30E-1 30E 1 A 50,000
A825X40E-1 40E 1 A
A825X50E-1 50E 1 A
A825X65E-1 65E 1 A
A825X80E-1 80E 1 A
A825X100E-1 100E 1 A
A825X125E-1 125E 2 B
A825X150E-1 150E 2 B 50,000
A825X200E-1 200E 2 B
3 (76)
3
(76)
3 (76)

Ampere Rating
Revision/No.
Special Features
Diameter (C=2”, D=3”)
No. of Barrels
Style (F=Ferrule Mount)
Max. Voltage Rating (155=15.5kV)
Amp-trap Fuse
Catalog Numbering System
DIMENSIONS Inches (mm) INTERRUPTING
NEW CATALOG OLD CATALOG AMPERE NUMBER OF FIG. RATING
NUMBER NUMBER RATING BARRELS A B C RMS SYM.* AMPERES
15.5kV Max.. — Ferrule Mounted Style — 15  (381 mm) Clip Centers — 2  (50.8mm) Barrel Diameter
A155F1C0R0-5E                         A1550X5E-1B 5E
A155F1C0R0-7E                          A1550X7E-1B 7E
A155F1C0R0-10E                        A1550X10E-1B 10E 1 A 17.03 2.2 .19 50,000
A155F1C0R0-15E                        A1550X15E-1B 15E (433) (56) (4.8)
A155F1C0R0-20E                        A1550X20E-1B 20E Tripped
A155F1C0R0-25E                        A1550X25E-1B 25E Force
A155F1C0R0-30E                      A1550X30E-1B 30E 1 lb.
15.5kV Max.. — Ferrule Mounted Style — 15  (381mm) Clip Centers — 3  (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
A155F1D0R0-10E                        A1550X10E-1F 10E
A155F1D0R0-15E                        A1550X15E-1 15E
A155F1D0R0-20E                        A1550X20E-1 20E
A155F1D0R0-25E A1550X25E-1 25E  1 B 18.87 3.0 0.5 50,000
A155F1D0R0-30E                          A1550X30E-1 30E (479) (76) (13)
A155F1D0R0-40E                          A1550X40E-1 40E Tripped
A155F1D0R0-50E                          A1550X50E-1 50E Force
2 lbs.
A155F2D0R0-65E                       A1550X65E-1 65E
A155F2D0R0-80E                        A1550X80E-1 80E 2 C
A155F2D0R0-100E                     A1550X100E-1 100E
15.5kV Max.. — Ferrule Mounted Style — 18  (457mm) Clip Centers — 3  (76.2mm) Barrel Diameter
A155F1D0R0-65E                    A1550X65E-1D 65E
A155F1D0R0-80E A1550X80E-1D 80E 1 B 21.75 3.0 0.5 50,000
A155F1D0R0-100E                   A1550X100E-1D 100E (552) (76) (13)
Tripped
A155F2D0R0-125E                   A1550X125E-1D 125E Force
A155F2D0R0-150E                  A1550X150E-1D 150E 2 C 2 lbs.
A155F2D0R0-175E                   A1550X175E-1D 175E
A155F2D0R0-200E                   A1550X200E-1D 200E
* RMS ASYM. AMPERES = RMS SYM. AMPERES x 1.6
Figure A Figure B Figure C
Indicator Flush with Surface
in Untripped Position Blown Fuse Indicator
Catalog Numbering System, Ratings, Dimensions, CS-3 Series, 15.5kV
E
AMP-TRAP®
CS-3 E-RATED / MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES / A055F
E 11
Minimum Melting Time — Current Data,  15.5kV Fuses
Ti
m
e
in
 S
ec
on
ds
Current in Amperes
Ti
m
e
in
 S
ec
on
ds
Current in Amperes
A155F1CORO — 5E to 30E
Total Clearing Time — Current Data,  15.5kV Fuses
A155F1CORO — 5E to 30E
AMP-TRAP®
CS-3 E-RATED / MEDIUM VOLTAGE FUSES / A055F
E 12
M
in